2 Online 1

Abbott, Felicia-Rivendell’s Top Secret Sparrow 537 INTRO-B 537 538
Adams, Abby-Taliesen Glyn 503 JBNR-B 503 504
Allport, Vienna-DHI Zatopek B 595 PT 595 597
Allport, Vienna-Little Cat's Hat 478 OBN 478 480
Anderson, Katherine-High Class 1st 613 oT 613 615
Antoniuk, Monika-Mercury Rising 485 SBNR 485 487
Armstrong, Lily-All That Hoopla 552  INTRO-C 552 553
Atchley, Grace-Meet Joe Black 504  JBNR-B 504 505
Bader, Martha-Ardeo Arctic Wolf 471 SBNR 471 472
Baker, Vicki-Comet 486 OBN 486 488
Barnett, Darcy-Double the Silver 466 OBN 466 468
Beasley, Ava-TBO Jubal Bey 548 INTRO-C 548 549
Bell, Kate-Daphne AS 433 JNR-B 433 434
Berkvens, Skyler-By The Grace Of God 500 JBNR-A 500 502
Berry, Anna-Nocturne’s Luna 643 JTR 643 646
Bigby, Charlotte-DaVinci 511 JBNR-B 511 512
Billeaud, David-Z-Man 538 INTRO-B 538 539
Billeaud, Lauren-Candy 487  JBNR-A 487 489
Block, Amber-Ghost Of Gray 1st 516 INTRO-A 516 517
Borne, Sydney-Booster Rocket 493 JBNR-A 493 495
Bowers, Cynthia-Just The Ticket 616 oT 616 618
Bowles, Angela-Frogadt 561 ON 564 562
Bradshaw, Stephanie-Right to Play 464 OBN 464 466
Brown, Jennifer-Mr. Hughes 456 OBN 456 457
Brown, Kate-Genesis 508 JBNR-B 508 509
Brown, Kate-Sport’s Revenge 434 JNR-B 434 435
Brown, Rebecca-Approved Power 572 ON 572 573
Brown, Rebecca-Harbin 663 oP 663 665
Bryant, Julia-Lonestar 526  INTRO-A 526 527
Caflisch, Brittney-Balance Due 551  INTRO-C 551 552
Caflisch, Brittney-When Stars Align 564 ON 564 565
Campo, Sammy-Permesso 501 JBNR-A 501 503
Carr, Ashley-Elite Envy 658 OoP 658 660
Carr, Ashley-Fernhill Me and You 2 617 oT 617 619
Carr, Ashley-TW Front and Center 634 TH 634 637
Cavanaugh, Madeline-Dublin Da'bet 467  JBNR-B 467 514
Chellgren, Caren-Cabriole 419 SNR-A 419 420
Chesler, Laura-Eva The Diva 543 INTRO-B 543 544



Clemmons, Amy-TW Viggo

Conner, Kaitlyn-Touche

Cooper, Carleigh-Tinker Toy

Corlett, Noreen-Bay Breeze

Cotton, Mary-Hudson T

Cottrell, Teague-Special Cargo
Cozewith, Harley-RF Lovestruck

Craig, Addie-Aura CF

Craig, Alyssa-OT Bandini

Credeur, Jaxin -Fernhill Tick the Box
Crowell, Heidi-Louan Z

Crowell, Heidi-Tinraher Diamond
Culver, Cameron-Praise On

Daigle, Avery-Fernhill Fierce

Davis, Addison-It’s All Good "Striker"
Dawson, Sarah-DPH KONTIKI
Dealcuaz, Debra-Fernhill Flyer

Dean, Julianne-Special AnneDee Dexas
Deregnaucourt, Lija Saints-Preserve Us
Diaz, Gabriela-Back to Victory

Dillard, Ellis-Normandys’s Coles' Clover
Dillard, Georgia-Galileo WP

Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Breakin’ All the Rules

Doughty-Hume, Ellen-On The Rocks
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Respect Due
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Roll The Dice
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Summer’s Due
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Two Step Program
du Celliee Muller, Alexandra-Del Rio

du Celliee Muller, Alexandra-Maven RC

du Celliee Muller, Alexandra-Professor Flittwick
du Celliee Muller, Alexandra-Southern Blue

Dyer, Rebecca-Fairhaven’s Phoenix
Eisenman, Avery-MDS Marigold
Elbert, Hannah-DSL Sinatra

Elliott, Sydney-Commando D' Osthuy
Elliott, Sydney-QC Diamantaire
Engle, Cate-Armoni

1st

1st

1st

1st
1st

1st

565
612
438
609
445
497
531
440
594
533
566
605
639
600
540
589
422
554
449
659
638
661
655
664
563
588
603
647
591
574
480
558
424
499
425
410
409
431

ON
oT
JNR-B
oT
SNR-B
JBNR-A
INTRO-B
JNR-B
PT
INTRO-B
ON
T-CH
JTR
T-CH
INTRO-B
NH
SNR-A
INTRO-C
SNR-B
oP
JTR
oP
P-CH
oP
ON
NH
T-CH
P-CH
NH
NH
OBN
ON
JNR-A
JBNR-A
JNR-A
Al
Al
JNR-A

565
612
438
609
445
497
531
440
594
533
566
605
639
600
540
589
422
554
449
659
661
638
655
664
563
588
603
647
591
574
480
558
424
499
425
410
409
431

566
614
439
611
446
499
532
441
596
534
567
607
642
602
541
591
423
555
450
661
641
663
657
666
564
590
605
649
593
576
482
559
425
501
426
410
409
432



Etheridge, Amy-Flagmount Hollywood
Evans, Scottiann-Reliable Source
Fatehdin, Hannah-PS Darragh Bob
Fatehdin, Kamran-Native Black Label
Finley, Maci-Voodoos Lil Leaguer
Fishell, Sierra-Regal Regon

Fletcher, Eugenia-Nimbus 2000
Fletcher, Eugenia-Odessa

Flick, Chloe-Galaxy Quest

Flick, Chloe-Lancelot

Foster, Lauren-Village Jazz

Foster, Reece-Gallo

Fry, Olivia-High Jinx Shinx

Gallagher, Ashley-This Bud's Fer Me

Garbarino, Samantha-Sebastian’s Heart
Gardner-Taylor, Kimberly-Songoftexas

Goff, Leah-Castall

Gogel, Audra-Abbott

Gold, Sarah-Rhythm In Red

Hailey, Anna-Roma

Hallgren, Greta-Elianna

Halpain, Katie -Here Comes the Sun
Hanrahan, Diane-Rolf

Hanson, Jordan-Aliado

Harris, Brooke-Light the Way
Harris, Brooke-Sir Oberon

Hatley, Nicole-Biscotti

Hatley, Nicole-BT Jump the Gun
Hatley, Nicole-Tura Lura

Hayworth, Ashlyn-Funnel Cake DRF
Heddesheimer, Christina-Whimsical
Hewlett, Tracy-Pixie Dancer

Hilton, Ava-Warrior Dash

Holcomb, Camryn-Quite Breit
Honeycutt, Elizabeth-Ronin X
Horowitz, Ashley-Emily’s Pegasus
Horowitz, Jonathan-Sorority Girl
Horton , Tiffany-Rum Runner

1st

1st

615
519
505
494
435
441
625
465
545
481
660
528
522
418
576
454
439
637
524
482
629
527
581
417
624
654
635
599
618
656
447
463
436
668
426
458
412
627

oT
INTRO-A
JBNR-B
JBNR-A
JNR-B
JNR-B
STR
OBN
INTRO-C
SBNR
oP
INTRO-A
INTRO-A
SNR-A
NH
OBN
JNR-B
JTR
INTRO-A
SBNR
STR
INTRO-A
NH
SNR-A
STR
oP
TH
oT
oT
oP
SNR-B
OBN
JNR-B
Ol
JNR-A
OBN
SNR-A
STR

615
519
505
494
435
441
625
465
545
481
660
528
522
418
576
454
439
637
524
482
629
527
581
417
624
654
635
599
618
656
447
463
436
668

617
520
506
496
436
442
628
467
546
483
662
529
523
419
578
455
440
640
525
484
632
528
584
418
627
656
638
601
621
658
448
465
437
670
427
459
412
630



Hubert, Ella-Blame It on Vino
Hunsucker, Riley-Follow Your Bliss
Hunt, Elise-Shambhala

Hunt, Monet-Next To You

Hunt, Rebecca-Snowflake Lane 1st
Hunter, Lara-Penance only 1 XC fence
Huval, Lily-Little Man

Jackson, Emily-Southern Reserve ERE
Jefferson, Olivia-The Manager

Jensen, Kenna-Gowiene

Jensen, Kenna-Misty Morning
Johnson, Emily-Talk To Me Goose
Kadlecek, Katie-Catapulta

Kauffman, Audrey-Rawhides Feather
Kaufman, Sarah-Cache River

Kaugars, Daina-Atruo

Kaugars, Daina-Jalapeno Hippo
Kellermann, Quidley-Stillwater King
Kelley, Karter-Dunnits Golden Babe
Keltner, Sarah-Briteman

Kerr, Lisa Cosmic-Brew

Kerst, Katie-Diesel

Kuker, Bosley-Storm Trooper

Kuriger, Courtney-Eagle Rising
Lambert, Lauren-Fantastique

Lavoie, Leah-Joan-Gracie

Lawrence, Paige-Sir Geronimo

Lee, Reagan-Raphael

Lee, Reagan-Too Pretty to Work- Bella
Lewis, Jennifer-Eilish Spring

Lightfoot, Amelia-Zakopane

Lind, Alexis-Malibu Knight

Locklear, Casey-FLS Major Bounce 1st
Lozada, Reese-Curiozity

Lydon, Katelyn-Sincerely Lauren
Markham, Jennifer-Everything’s Jake
Martin, Paige-Rey Skywalker
Martynuk, Katia-Unconventional

553
513
413
535
651
453
623
580
502
461
648
457
484
517
604
653
584
644
495
444
472
420
544
414
411
515
532
641
460
570
546
578
468
556
450
583
529
446

INTRO-C
OBN
SNR-A
INTRO-B

OBN
STR
NH
OBN
P-CH
OBN
SNR-A
SBNR
INTRO-A
T-CH
oP
NH
JTR
JBNR-A
SNR-B
SBNR
SNR-A
INTRO-C
SNR-A
Al
INTRO-A
INTRO-B
JTR
OBN
ON
INTRO-C
NH
SBNR
INTRO-C
SNR-B
NH
INTRO-A
SNR-B

554
476
413
536
653
454
626
582
462
650
458
416
486
518
606
655
583
647
497
445
473
421
545
414
411
516
533
644
461
571
547
580
469
557
451
586
530
447



McAllister, Lida-Chiarezza

McAllister, Lida-Concord Dawn

McAllister, Margaret-White Stromboli
McCall, Catherine-Exhibit X

McDonald, Brenna K.-Freedom’s Perfection
McDonald, Stella-Abendgold

McGrew, Avery-Gideon

McKinney, Alissa-FGF General Causeway
Meacham, Savannah-Kogi

Merritt, Amanda-Flat Gone

Miller, Haley-Mr. Melvin

Miller, Kendall-Elliott GS

Moran, Bailey-This Is Sonata

Mudd, Emilie-Glory Bound

Mullane, Emalie-Hey Hay Ralphie

Mulvey, Rachel-Reminisce

Niehues, Christy-Flight School 1st
Niehues, Christy-Show Me The Way
Noland, Arden Clare-Tigger "Hop to it"
O’Donoghue, Kelty-Hanalei Bay

Olsen, Eric-Super Sleuth

Partridge, Lynne-Cassander Z

Peters, Claire-Mesa Verde

Peters, Shelley-FGF Es

Peters, Sophia-Catona

Petro, Ally-Orabelle

Phillips, Georgia-Cannavaro

Phillips, Georgia-Joeys Reward

Pierce, Anna-Obiejohn 1st!
Pierce, Anna-River King
Pound, Sherry-Gestalt 1st

Pratt, Olivia-Marley

Rackley, Millie-Night at the Roxbury

Rahe, Camdyn-Fashion Forward 1st
Rickman, Melissa-Lefty

Rickman, Melissa-Malachi Constant

Rinn, Nancy-Brodie

Rivera, Katherine-HVL Hocus Pocus

Robinson, Ella-Winter Colony

662
650
462
455
567
430
496
443
642
602
597
598
577
539
510
469
557
459
645
475
542
569
432
477
477
509
590
630
667
665
451
525
555
649
592
610
550
601
636

oP
oP
OBN
OBN
ON
JNR-A
JBNR-A
SNR-B
JTR
T-CH
T-CH
T-CH
NH
INTRO-B
JBNR-B
SBNR
ON
OBN
JTR
OBN
INTRO-B
ON
JNR-A
NH
JBNR-A
JBNR-B
NH
TH
Ol
Ol
SNR-B
INTRO-A
INTRO-C
P-CH
T-CH
T-CH
INTRO-C
T-CH
JTR

664
652
464
456
568
431
498
444
645
604
599
600
579
540
511
470
558
460
648
477
543
570
433
574
493
510
592
633
669
667
452
526
556
651
594
612
551
603
639



Roper, Becky-Crystal Jack

Roper, Becky-Emerald Breeze

Roper, Becky-Farley Kildare

Ross, Hannah-Pointedlee

Sarshar, Roxy-Hope Cove

Schultz, Sydney-Jacarda

Scott, Kimberly-Sweet Susie

Searcy, Brooks-FE Chiara Mia 1st
Seidel, Kelsey-Forever Lookey

Senter, Renee-Regina

Sibley, Samantha-Okie Jazz

Smart, Kinley-Meika

Smedley, Rebecca-Bella Octavia

Smith, Victoria-Corp Trip

Smith, Zoey-Maggie The Wonder Pony

Snyder, Cassidy-Flagmount’s Celtic Rose

Snyder, Elle-Fernhill Bijzonder 1st
Speer, Rebecca-Heather

Spurlin, Alison-Put It Back Sam

Steinhaus, Anna-Eric Church 1st
Stone, Cayla-Bohemian Rhapsody

Stone, Cayla-Fortunata

Stone, Cayla-Romulus

Stotts, Stacy-Looking Dapper

Stroud, Annie Pearl-You N Me Too

Swiney, Quin-Riddle Me This

Tanner, Leslie-Warbeck

Taylor, Janet-Just Sum It Up

Taylor, Jody-Zippin Free

Terr, Amanda-Gandalf the Gray

Thomas, Martha-Monte’s Nightingale 1st
Thompson, Grace-Excessive Assault

Thompson, Mary-Fools Rush In

Tiberg, Taylor-Text Me

Tinney, Samantha-Glenbrook Cooley 1st
Tinney, Samantha-Rambo’s Hotshot
Uselding, Jaeli-My Little Rebel 1st

Vandiver, Ruby-Two By Two
Vello, Laura-Guns

587
568
633
582
490
619
518
646
640
483
488
514
631
506
489
652
442
585
520
549
579
452
479
448
492
474
470
547
614
416
421
521
626
428
596
608
534
512
523

NH
ON
TH
NH
JBNR-A
STR
INTRO-A
oT
JTR
SBNR
JBNR-A
JBNR-B
TH
JBNR-B
JBNR-A

JNR-B
NH
INTRO-A
INTRO-C
NH
OBN
OBN
SNR-B
JBNR-A
SBNR
SBNR
INTRO-C
oT
SNR-A
SNR-A
INTRO-A
STR
JNR-A
PT
oT
INTRO-B
JBNR-B
INTRO-A

589
569
636
585
492
622
519
620
643
485
490
515
634
507
491
654
443
587
521
550
581
453
481
449
494
475
471
548
616
417
422
522
629
429
598
610
535
513
524



Vello, Laura-Kruzin’ Altitude

Vello, Laura-Sophia Tharseo
Viggiano, Cheryl-Silverton
Villines, Stephenie-Fuerst Shiloh
Vinson, Brittany-Fernhill Royal Decree
Violi, Barbie-Risky with Whiskey
Wadley, Megan-Zurich

Wagner, Avery-Aviator

Walk, Shaleigh-Luck of the Irish
Walker, Clare-Theory

Ward, Alethea-Whiskey Girl
Welch, Savannah-Langcaster
West, Chrissy-Dracarys

White, Elle-Nostalgico RR

White, Hadley-Perfect Sleeper
Whorton, Kristina-Finnigan

Wigg, Tristen-Qricket

Willis, Kylee-Saw My Magic Talent
Windsor, Christina-Flagmount’s Cool Customer
Windsor, Christina-Silver Day
Wolfert, Julie-Namibia

Wuollet, Jennifer-Into The Rush
Youssi, Brett-Xena

Zemler, Johana-Made 'Ya Look
Zweig, Anna

1st

1st

573
593
473
498
622
620
560
423
437
575
541
606
415
530
559
657
611
507
607
562
632
621
429
427
476

NH
PT
SBNR
JBNR-A
STR
STR
ON
JNR-A
JNR-B
NH
INTRO-B
T-CH
SNR-A
INTRO-A
ON
oP
oT
JBNR-B
oT
ON
TH
STR
JNR-A
JNR-A

575
595
474
500
625
623
561
424
438
577
542
608
415
531
560
659
613
508
609
563
635
624
430
428
478



