

	2		Online	1
Abbott, Felicia-Rivendell's Top Secret Sparrow	537	INTRO-B	537	538
Adams, Abby-Taliesen Glyn	503	JBNR-B	503	504
Allport, Vienna-DHI Zatopek B	595	PT	595	597
Allport, Vienna-Little Cat's Hat	478	OBN	478	480
Anderson, Katherine-High Class	1st 613	OT	613	615
Antoniuk, Monika-Mercury Rising	485	SBNR	485	487
Armstrong, Lily-All That Hoopla	552	INTRO-C	552	553
Atchley, Grace-Meet Joe Black	504	JBNR-B	504	505
Bader, Martha-Ardeo Arctic Wolf	471	SBNR	471	472
Baker, Vicki-Comet	486	OBN	486	488
Barnett, Darcy-Double the Silver	466	OBN	466	468
Beasley, Ava-TBO Jubal Bey	548	INTRO-C	548	549
Bell, Kate-Daphne AS	433	JNR-B	433	434
Berkvens, Skyler-By The Grace Of God	500	JBNR-A	500	502
Berry, Anna-Nocturne's Luna	643	JTR	643	646
Bigby, Charlotte-DaVinci	511	JBNR-B	511	512
Billeaud, David-Z-Man	538	INTRO-B	538	539
Billeaud, Lauren-Candy	487	JBNR-A	487	489
Block, Amber-Ghost Of Gray	1st 516	INTRO-A	516	517
Borne, Sydney-Booster Rocket	493	JBNR-A	493	495
Bowers, Cynthia-Just The Ticket	616	OT	616	618
Bowles, Angela-Frogadt	561	ON	564	562
Bradshaw, Stephanie-Right to Play	464	OBN	464	466
Brown, Jennifer-Mr. Hughes	456	OBN	456	457
Brown, Kate-Genesis	508	JBNR-B	508	509
Brown, Kate-Sport's Revenge	434	JNR-B	434	435
Brown, Rebecca-Approved Power	572	ON	572	573
Brown, Rebecca-Harbin	663	OP	663	665
Bryant, Julia-Lonestar	526	INTRO-A	526	527
Cafilisch, Brittney-Balance Due	551	INTRO-C	551	552
Cafilisch, Brittney-When Stars Align	564	ON	564	565
Campo, Sammy-Permesso	501	JBNR-A	501	503
Carr, Ashley-Elite Envy	658	OP	658	660
Carr, Ashley-Fernhill Me and You 2	617	OT	617	619
Carr, Ashley-TW Front and Center	634	TH	634	637
Cavanaugh, Madeline-Dublin Da'bet	467	JBNR-B	467	514
Chellgren, Caren-Cabriole	419	SNR-A	419	420
Chesler, Laura-Eva The Diva	543	INTRO-B	543	544

Clemmons, Amy-TW Viggo		565	ON	565	566
Conner, Kaitlyn-Touche		612	OT	612	614
Cooper, Carleigh-Tinker Toy		438	JNR-B	438	439
Corlett, Noreen-Bay Breeze		609	OT	609	611
Cotton, Mary-Hudson T		445	SNR-B	445	446
Cottrell, Teague-Special Cargo		497	JBNR-A	497	499
Cozewith, Harley-RF Lovestruck		531	INTRO-B	531	532
Craig, Addie-Aura CF		440	JNR-B	440	441
Craig, Alyssa-OT Bandini		594	PT	594	596
Credeur, Jaxin -Fernhill Tick the Box		533	INTRO-B	533	534
Crowell, Heidi-Louan Z		566	ON	566	567
Crowell, Heidi-Tinraher Diamond		605	T-CH	605	607
Culver, Cameron-Praise On		639	JTR	639	642
Daigle, Avery-Fernhill Fierce		600	T-CH	600	602
Davis, Addison-It's All Good "Striker"		540	INTRO-B	540	541
Dawson, Sarah-DPH KONTIKI		589	NH	589	591
Dealcuaz, Debra-Fernhill Flyer		422	SNR-A	422	423
Dean, Julianne-Special AnneDee Dexas		554	INTRO-C	554	555
Deregnacourt, Lija Saints-Preserve Us		449	SNR-B	449	450
Diaz, Gabriela-Back to Victory		659	OP	659	661
Dillard, Ellis-Normandys's Coles' Clover		638	JTR	661	641
Dillard, Georgi-Galileo WP	1st	661	OP	638	663
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Breakin' All the Rules		655	P-CH	655	657
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-On The Rocks		664	OP	664	666
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Respect Due		563	ON	563	564
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Roll The Dice	1st	588	NH	588	590
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Summer's Due		603	T-CH	603	605
Doughty-Hume, Ellen-Two Step Program		647	P-CH	647	649
du Celliee Muller, Alexandra-Del Rio		591	NH	591	593
du Celliee Muller, Alexandra-Maven RC		574	NH	574	576
du Celliee Muller, Alexandra-Professor Flittwick	1st	480	OBN	480	482
du Celliee Muller, Alexandra-Southern Blue		558	ON	558	559
Dyer, Rebecca-Fairhaven's Phoenix	1st	424	JNR-A	424	425
Eisenman, Avery-MDS Marigold	1st	499	JBNR-A	499	501
Elbert, Hannah-DSL Sinatra		425	JNR-A	425	426
Elliott, Sydney-Commando D' Osthuy	1st	410	AI	410	410
Elliott, Sydney-QC Diamantaire		409	AI	409	409
Engle, Cate-Armoni		431	JNR-A	431	432

Etheridge, Amy-Flagmount Hollywood		615	OT	615	617
Evans, Scottiann-Reliable Source		519	INTRO-A	519	520
Fatehdin, Hannah-PS Darragh Bob		505	JBNR-B	505	506
Fatehdin, Kamran-Native Black Label		494	JBNR-A	494	496
Finley, Maci-Voodoos Lil Leaguer		435	JNR-B	435	436
Fishell, Sierra-Regal Regon		441	JNR-B	441	442
Fletcher, Eugenia-Nimbus 2000		625	STR	625	628
Fletcher, Eugenia-Odessa		465	OBN	465	467
Flick, Chloe-Galaxy Quest		545	INTRO-C	545	546
Flick, Chloe-Lancelot		481	SBNR	481	483
Foster, Lauren-Village Jazz		660	OP	660	662
Foster, Reece-Gallo		528	INTRO-A	528	529
Fry, Olivia-High Jinx Shinx		522	INTRO-A	522	523
Gallagher, Ashley-This Bud's Fer Me		418	SNR-A	418	419
Garbarino, Samantha-Sebastian's Heart		576	NH	576	578
Gardner-Taylor, Kimberly-Songoftexas		454	OBN	454	455
Goff, Leah-Castall		439	JNR-B	439	440
Gogel, Audra-Abbott		637	JTR	637	640
Gold, Sarah-Rhythm In Red		524	INTRO-A	524	525
Hailey, Anna-Roma		482	SBNR	482	484
Hallgren, Greta-Elianna	1st	629	STR	629	632
Halpain, Katie -Here Comes the Sun		527	INTRO-A	527	528
Hanrahan, Diane-Rolf		581	NH	581	584
Hanson, Jordan-Aliado		417	SNR-A	417	418
Harris, Brooke-Light the Way		624	STR	624	627
Harris, Brooke-Sir Oberon		654	OP	654	656
Hatley, Nicole-Biscotti	1st	635	TH	635	638
Hatley, Nicole-BT Jump the Gun		599	OT	599	601
Hatley, Nicole-Tura Lura		618	OT	618	621
Hayworth, Ashlyn-Funnel Cake DRF		656	OP	656	658
Heddesheimer, Christina-Whimsical		447	SNR-B	447	448
Hewlett, Tracy-Pixie Dancer		463	OBN	463	465
Hilton, Ava-Warrior Dash		436	JNR-B	436	437
Holcomb, Camryn-Quite Breit		668	OI	668	670
Honeycutt, Elizabeth-Ronin X		426	JNR-A		427
Horowitz, Ashley-Emily's Pegasus		458	OBN		459
Horowitz, Jonathan-Sorority Girl		412	SNR-A		412
Horton , Tiffany-Rum Runner		627	STR		630

Hubert, Ella-Blame It on Vino		553	INTRO-C	554
Hunsucker, Riley-Follow Your Bliss		513	OBN	476
Hunt, Elise-Shambhala		413	SNR-A	413
Hunt, Monet-Next To You		535	INTRO-B	536
Hunt, Rebecca-Snowflake Lane	1st	651	IP	653
Hunter, Lara-Penance only 1 XC fence		453	OBN	454
Huval, Lily-Little Man		623	STR	626
Jackson, Emily-Southern Reserve ERE		580	NH	582
Jefferson, Olivia-The Manager		502	OBN	462
Jensen, Kenna-Gowiene		461	P-CH	650
Jensen, Kenna-Misty Morning		648	OBN	458
Johnson, Emily-Talk To Me Goose		457	SNR-A	416
Kadlecek, Katie-Catapulta		484	SBNR	486
Kauffman, Audrey-Rawhides Feather		517	INTRO-A	518
Kaufman, Sarah-Cache River		604	T-CH	606
Kaugars, Daina-Atruo		653	OP	655
Kaugars, Daina-Jalapeno Hippo		584	NH	583
Kellermann, Quidley-Stillwater King		644	JTR	647
Kelley, Karter-Dunnits Golden Babe		495	JBNR-A	497
Keltner, Sarah-Briteman		444	SNR-B	445
Kerr, Lisa Cosmic-Brew		472	SBNR	473
Kerst, Katie-Diesel		420	SNR-A	421
Kuker, Bosley-Storm Trooper		544	INTRO-C	545
Kuriger, Courtney-Eagle Rising		414	SNR-A	414
Lambert, Lauren-Fantastique		411	AI	411
Lavoie, Leah-Joan-Gracie		515	INTRO-A	516
Lawrence, Paige-Sir Geronimo		532	INTRO-B	533
Lee, Reagan-Raphael		641	JTR	644
Lee, Reagan-Too Pretty to Work- Bella		460	OBN	461
Lewis, Jennifer-Eilish Spring		570	ON	571
Lightfoot, Amelia-Zakopane		546	INTRO-C	547
Lind, Alexis-Malibu Knight		578	NH	580
Locklear, Casey-FLS Major Bounce	1st	468	SBNR	469
Lozada, Reese-Curiosity		556	INTRO-C	557
Lydon, Katelyn-Sincerely Lauren		450	SNR-B	451
Markham, Jennifer-Everything's Jake		583	NH	586
Martin, Paige-Rey Skywalker		529	INTRO-A	530
Martynuk, Katia-Unconventional		446	SNR-B	447

McAllister, Lida-Chiarezza		662	OP	664
McAllister, Lida-Concord Dawn		650	OP	652
McAllister, Margaret-White Stromboli		462	OBN	464
McCall, Catherine-Exhibit X		455	OBN	456
McDonald, Brenna K.-Freedom's Perfection		567	ON	568
McDonald, Stella-Abendgold		430	JNR-A	431
McGrew, Avery-Gideon		496	JBNR-A	498
McKinney, Alissa-FGF General Causeway		443	SNR-B	444
Meacham, Savannah-Kogi		642	JTR	645
Merritt, Amanda-Flat Gone		602	T-CH	604
Miller, Haley-Mr. Melvin		597	T-CH	599
Miller, Kendall-Elliott GS		598	T-CH	600
Moran, Bailey-This Is Sonata		577	NH	579
Mudd, Emilie-Glory Bound		539	INTRO-B	540
Mullane, Emalie-Hey Hay Ralphie		510	JBNR-B	511
Mulvey, Rachel-Reminisce		469	SBNR	470
Niehues, Christy-Flight School	1st	557	ON	558
Niehues, Christy-Show Me The Way		459	OBN	460
Noland, Arden Clare-Tigger "Hop to it"		645	JTR	648
O'Donoghue, Kelty-Hanalei Bay		475	OBN	477
Olsen, Eric-Super Sleuth		542	INTRO-B	543
Partridge, Lynne-Cassandra Z		569	ON	570
Peters, Claire-Mesa Verde		432	JNR-A	433
Peters, Shelley-FGF Es		477	NH	574
Peters, Sophia-Catona		477	JBNR-A	493
Petro, Ally-Orabelle		509	JBNR-B	510
Phillips, Georgia-Cannavaro		590	NH	592
Phillips, Georgia-Joeys Reward		630	TH	633
Pierce, Anna-Obiejohn	1st !	667	OI	669
Pierce, Anna-River King		665	OI	667
Pound, Sherry-Gestalt	1st	451	SNR-B	452
Pratt, Olivia-Marley		525	INTRO-A	526
Rackley, Millie-Night at the Roxbury		555	INTRO-C	556
Rahe, Camdyn-Fashion Forward	1st	649	P-CH	651
Rickman, Melissa-Lefty		592	T-CH	594
Rickman, Melissa-Malachi Constant		610	T-CH	612
Rinn, Nancy-Brodie		550	INTRO-C	551
Rivera, Katherine-HVL Hocus Pocus		601	T-CH	603
Robinson, Ella-Winter Colony		636	JTR	639

Roper, Becky-Crystal Jack		587	NH	589
Roper, Becky-Emerald Breeze		568	ON	569
Roper, Becky-Farley Kildare		633	TH	636
Ross, Hannah-Pointedlee		582	NH	585
Sarshar, Roxy-Hope Cove		490	JBNR-A	492
Schultz, Sydney-Jacarda		619	STR	622
Scott, Kimberly-Sweet Susie		518	INTRO-A	519
Searcy, Brooks-FE Chiara Mia	1st	646	OT	620
Seidel, Kelsey-Forever Lookey		640	JTR	643
Senter, Renee-Regina		483	SBNR	485
Sibley, Samantha-Okie Jazz		488	JBNR-A	490
Smart, Kinley-Meika		514	JBNR-B	515
Smedley, Rebecca-Bella Octavia		631	TH	634
Smith, Victoria-Corp Trip		506	JBNR-B	507
Smith, Zoey-Maggie The Wonder Pony		489	JBNR-A	491
Snyder, Cassidy-Flagmount's Celtic Rose		652	IP	654
Snyder, Elle-Fernhill Bijzonder	1st	442	JNR-B	443
Speer, Rebecca-Heather		585	NH	587
Spurlin, Alison-Put It Back Sam		520	INTRO-A	521
Steinhaus, Anna-Eric Church	1st	549	INTRO-C	550
Stone, Cayla-Bohemian Rhapsody		579	NH	581
Stone, Cayla-Fortunata		452	OBN	453
Stone, Cayla-Romulus		479	OBN	481
Stotts, Stacy-Looking Dapper		448	SNR-B	449
Stroud, Annie Pearl-You N Me Too		492	JBNR-A	494
Swiney, Quin-Riddle Me This		474	SBNR	475
Tanner, Leslie-Warbeck		470	SBNR	471
Taylor, Janet-Just Sum It Up		547	INTRO-C	548
Taylor, Jody-Zippin Free		614	OT	616
Terr, Amanda-Gandalf the Gray		416	SNR-A	417
Thomas, Martha-Monte's Nightingale	1st	421	SNR-A	422
Thompson, Grace-Excessive Assault		521	INTRO-A	522
Thompson, Mary-Fools Rush In		626	STR	629
Tiberg, Taylor-Text Me		428	JNR-A	429
Tinney, Samantha-Glenbrook Cooley	1st	596	PT	598
Tinney, Samantha-Rambo's Hotshot		608	OT	610
Uselding, Jaeli-My Little Rebel	1st	534	INTRO-B	535
Vandiver, Ruby-Two By Two		512	JBNR-B	513
Vello, Laura-Guns		523	INTRO-A	524

Vello, Laura-Kruzin' Altitude		573	NH	575
Vello, Laura-Sophia Tharseo		593	PT	595
Viggiano, Cheryl-Silverton		473	SBNR	474
Villines, Stephenie-Fuerst Shiloh		498	JBNR-A	500
Vinson, Brittany-Fernhill Royal Decree		622	STR	625
Violi, Barbie-Risky with Whiskey		620	STR	623
Wadley, Megan-Zurich		560	ON	561
Wagner, Avery-Aviator		423	JNR-A	424
Walk, Shaleigh-Luck of the Irish		437	JNR-B	438
Walker, Clare-Theory		575	NH	577
Ward, Alethea-Whiskey Girl		541	INTRO-B	542
Welch, Savannah-Langcaster	1st	606	T-CH	608
West, Chrissy-Dracarys		415	SNR-A	415
White, Elle-Nostalgico RR		530	INTRO-A	531
White, Hadley-Perfect Sleeper		559	ON	560
Whorton, Kristina-Finnigan		657	OP	659
Wigg, Tristen-Qricket		611	OT	613
Willis, Kylee-Saw My Magic Talent	1st	507	JBNR-B	508
Windsor, Christina-Flagmount's Cool Customer		607	OT	609
Windsor, Christina-Silver Day		562	ON	563
Wolfert, Julie-Namibia		632	TH	635
Wuollet, Jennifer-Into The Rush		621	STR	624
Youssi, Brett-Xena		429	JNR-A	430
Zemler, Johana-Made 'Ya Look		427	JNR-A	428
Zweig, Anna		476		478